
Friday October 6, 20234

Notification 03 of 2023 date: 22-09-2023
Sub: Provisional /Tentative Merit list and Provisional /Tentative Select list, of Sahayikas (AWHs) .
Whereas vide this Office Advertisement Notice No : 01 of 2023 dated :- 13-05-2023, followed by corrigendum issued under endorsement No . CDPO/Poshan/K/2023-24/ 133-35  dated : 18/05 /2023 , applications were invited from eligible female  candidates against 50 vacant posts of sahayikas ( AWHs ) of  Poshan Project Kathua.

Whereas three post of Sahayikas , one post of AWC  Bhed Blore w.no 02 Panchayat  Bhed Blore, one post of AWC Panchayat Dhanore  and one post of  AWC  Patyari, Panchayat Janglote East kept withheld due to typographical error in location of Ward number of Anganwadi Centres.
Whereas  application form of 04 Posts of Sahayikas against the post  namely AWC Chak Khawani  Panchayat Govindsar B, AWC Gori Chak Panchayat Jagatpur , AWC Mirpur Ram A Panchayat Mirpur Ram and AWC Jakhbar B Panchayat Jakhbar  not received.
Whereas 107 candidates have applied against 43 posts available Vacant advertised posts  of sahayikas ( AWHs ) in Project Kathua.                                             
Whereas the merit and other necessary particulars of all the candidates who have applied vide above referred advertisement notification/corrigendum to advertisement notification have been checked / scrutinized by the committee constituted vide Govt. Order No : 103- JK ( SWD ) of 2023 dated : 28-04-2023 and Govt. order No 222-JK ( SWD ) of 2022 dated : 30-11-2022 on  21/09/2023.
Whereas the Provisional/ Tentative merit list and provisional /Tentative Select List as per Annexure - A and Annexure - B  to this notification have been prepared /approved by the by the Selection Committee for Sahayikas (Anganwadi Helpers) in its meeting held on 21-09-2023, as per terms and conditions mentioned in Govt. Order: 103 - JK ( SWD ) of  2023 dated : 28/04/2023 and Govt Order No : 222- JK 

(SWD) of 2022 dated : 30/11/2022.
Therefore in view of the above and as per the procedure laid in the above referred Govt. Orders , the Provisional/Tentative  Merit List and Provisional/Tentative  Select List as  Annexure- A to A-13 and Annexure- B to B-5 respectively to this notification are hereby published for the information of General Public and all concerned.
Grievance(s) Objections (if any) , may be communicated to this Office within ten days from the date of publication of this notification. No grievance(s)/objections(s) of any kind shall be entertained after ten days from the date of publication of this notification.

No -CDPO/K/2023-24/1113-1122 Sd/-
Dated:- 21 /09/2023 Child Development Project Officer Poshan
DIP/J-9102/23 {Member-Secretary Selection Committee for Sahayikas (AWHs)}
Date: 05-10-2023 Kathua

Annexure A
Provisional/Tentative Merit list of candidates with necessary particulars who have applied for the post of Sahayikas (AWH), vide Advt.  Notification No:-01 of 2023 Date:-13-05-2023 ANNEXURE-A

SNO NAME OF  NAME OF FATHER/ NAME OF AWC WARD NO NAME OF MARKS OBTAINED MAXIMUM  Percentage PERCENT  ADDITIONAL TOTAL POINTS D.O.B AS PER WHETHER WHETHER BELONGS WHETHER  REMARKS 
APPLICANT HUSBAND PANCHAYAT IN 10TH CLASS MARKS POINTS 2% POINTS ( CLMS 10+11) METRIC DIPLOMA / Graduate TO FAMILY OF MARRIED

MARKSHEET (yes/no) RETIRING AWW/AWH ( YES/NO ) 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 13 14 15 16 17
1 SEEMA DEVI W/O MINTU KUMAR WARD NO 7 LAKHANPUR WARD NO 7 LAKHANPUR WARD NO 7 LAKHANPUR 288 500 57.6 56.448 0 56.448 04.10.1989 0 No YES 
2 REKHA RANI W/O TARA SINGH KARROH WNO 2 KARROH 109 250 43.6 42.728 2 44.728 24-09-1988 YES YES
3 SUMAN BALA W/O MOHINDER PAUL NONAL WNO 7 JANDORE 325 850 38.23529412 37.47058824 2 39.47058824 12/3/1986 YES YES
4 REKHA DEVI W/O BALVIR SINGH WARD NO 3 A WARD NO 4 KATHUA WARD NO 4 KATHUA 513 850 60.35294118 59.14588235 0.02 61.14 08.01.1989 0 YES NO
5 SIMRAN D/O HARI SARAN WARD NO 3 A WARD NO 4 KATHUA WARD NO 4 KATHUA 4.6 4.6 0 05.07.1996 0 NO YES 
6 RENU BALA W/O BHAGWAN DASS WARD NO 3 C WARD NO 4 KATHUA WARD NO 4 KATHUA 281 500 56.2 55.076 2 57.076 02.04.1986 0 YES YES 
7 DARSHNA DEVI W/O SHAM LAL VERMA WARD NO 9 NAGRI WARD NO 9 NAGRI WARD NO 9 NAGRI 259 500 51.8 50.764 50.764 18.11.1998 0 NO YES 
8 POOJA ANDOTRA W/O NEHAL SAINI WARD NO 9 NAGRI WARD NO 9 NAGRI WARD NO 9 NAGRI 238 500 47.6 46.648 46.648 01.10.2000 0 NO YES 
9 MUSKAN ARORA W/O RIMPAN KUMAR WARD NO 9 NAGRI WARD NO 9 NAGRI WARD NO 9 NAGRI 224 650 34.46153846 33.77230769 33.77230769 02.11.1999 0 NO YES 
10 NEHA DEVI W/O DEVINDER MANHAS TARANAGAR B WARD NO 13 KATHUA WARD NO 13 KATHUA 318 500 63.6 62.328 62.328 01.06.1991 0 NO YES 
11 ANAMIKA DEVI D/O HUKAM CHAND TARANAGAR B WARD NO 13 KATHUA WARD NO 13 KATHUA 265 500 53 51.94 51.94 28.12.2001. 0 NO NO
12 RAVEENA DEVI D/O PREM SINGH TARANAGAR B WARD NO 13 KATHUA WARD NO 13 KATHUA 224 500 44.8 43.904 43.904 01.01.1998 0 NO NO 
13 PREETIKA SHARMA W/O HAPPY SHARMA TARANAGAR B WARD NO 13 KATHUA WARD NO 13 KATHUA 213 500 42.6 41.748 41.748 07.06.1989 0 NO YES 
14 SUNITA RANI D/O GAGAN SINGH WARD NO 8 B WARD NO 8 KATHUA WARD NO 8 KATHUA 303 500 60.6 59.388 59.388 18.08.2000 0 NO NO 
15 TARA RANI D/O GAGAN SINGH WARD NO 8 B WARD NO 8 KATHUA WARD NO 8 KATHUA 218 500 43.6 42.728 42.728 25.02.1998 0 NO NO 
16 RAMANA KUMARI W/O VIJAY KKUMAR WARD NO 8 B WARD NO 8 KATHUA WARD NO 8 KATHUA 213 500 42.6 41.748 41.748 04.02.1988 0 NO YES 
17 LUXMI DEVI D/O ASHWANI KUMAR WARD NO 9 A WARD NO 9 KATHUA WARD NO 9 KATHUA 408 500 81.6 79.968 79.968 20.01.2001. 0 NO NO
18 RITAKSHA MEHRA D/O TILAK RAJ WARD NO 9 A WARD NO 9 KATHUA WARD NO 9 KATHUA 292 500 58.4 57.232 57.232 22.11.2001. 0 NO NO
19 POONAM DEVI W/O ARUN KUMAR WARD NO 9 A WARD NO 9 KATHUA WARD NO 9 KATHUA 332 650 51.07692308 50.05538462 50.05538462 10.03.1999 0 NO YES 
20 TANIA W/OANIL KUMAR WARD NO 9 A WARD NO 9 KATHUA WARD NO 9 KATHUA 227 500 45.4 44.492 44.492 10.03.1998. 0 NO YES 
21 MEENA DEVI W/O MOHAN LAL WARD NO 9 A WARD NO 9 KATHUA WARD NO 9 KATHUA 224 500 44.8 43.904 43.904 01.04.1990. 0 NO YES 
22 ANJALI DEVI D/O SUDESH KUMAR WARD NO 9 A WARD NO 9 KATHUA WARD NO 9 KATHUA 219 500 43.8 42.924 under age 42.92 21.4.2005 0 NO NO
23 AMRIT GUPTA W/O KUNAL GUPTA WARD NO 9 A WARD NO 9 KATHUA WARD NO 9 KATHUA 200 500 40 39.2 39.2 28.09.1998
24 AMBIKA W/O SANJAY KUMAR WARD NO 9 A WARD NO 9 KATHUA WARD NO 9 KATHUA 8TH PASS 0 NO YES 
25 SUNITA KUMARI W/O PAWAN KUMAR WARD NO 12 B WARD NO 12 KATHUA WARD NO 12 KATHUA 217 500 43.4 42.532 42.532 30.03.1992. 0 NO YES 
26 SUREKHA KUMARI W/O SURESH KUMAR WARD NO 12 B WARD NO 12 KATHUA WARD NO 12 KATHUA 204 500 40.8 39.984 39.984 18.10.1988. 0 NO YES 
27 MAMTA SUNDAL W/O SURINDER KUMAR WARD NO 12 B WARD NO 12 KATHUA WARD NO 12 KATHUA 204 500 40.8 39.984 39.984 22.02.1990. 0 NO YES 
28 MANISHA DEVI W/O GANESH KHAJURIA WARD NO 12 B WARD NO 12 KATHUA WARD NO 12 KATHUA 192 500 38.4 37.632 37.632 10/10/1990 0 NO YES 
29 SHABNAM W/O SOHAN LAL DHAKANAKA W.NO 05 BASANTPUR 739 1300 56.84615385 55.70923077 55.70923077 23.12.1995. 0 NO YES 
30 SHAFFIA BEGUM D/O ABDUL RASHID DHAKANAKA W.NO 05 BASANTPUR 230 500 46 45.08 45.08 08.05.1999. 0 NO NO
31 DALJEET KOUR W/O INDERJEET SINGH GOVINDSER B W.NO 5 GOVINDSER A 343 500 68.6 67.228 67.228 09.10.1996. 0 NO YES 
32 RUBY DEVI W/O TEK CHAND GOVINDSER B W.NO 5 GOVINDSER A 245 500 49 48.02 48.02 29.04.1994. 0 NO YES out of Panhyat
33 ANUJA KUMARI W/O KEHAR CHAND GOVINDSER A W.NO 7 GOVINDSER A 255 500 51 49.98 49.98 04.06.1987 0 NO YES 
34 ARTI DEVI W/O HITENDER SHARMA KHAROTE A W.NO 9 KHAROTE 239 500 47.8 46.844 46.844 05.02.1987. 0 NO YES 
35 RITU VERMA W/O MOHAN KAPOOR KHAROTE A W.NO 9 KHAROTE 332 700 47.42. 46.48 46.479. 24.04.1991 0 NO YES 
36 POOJA SHARMA W/O SANDEEP KUMAR SHARMA KHAROTE A W.NO 9 KHAROTE 235 500 47 46.06 46.06 11.02.1990 0 NO YES 
37 POOJA RANI W/O JEEVAN SHARMA KHAROTE A W.NO 9 KHAROTE 391 850 46 45.08 45.08 03.08.1989. 0 NO YES 
38 ARTI DEVI W/O SWARAN KUMAR KHAROTE B W.NO 01 KHAROTE 231 500 46.2 45.276 45.276 16.08.1986. 0 NO YES 
39 SUNITA DEVI W/O SUNEEL KHAJURIA KHAROTE B W.NO 01 KHAROTE 214 500 42.8 41.944 41.944 25.02.1988 0 NO YES 
40 SEEMA SHARMA W/O ATISH KHAJURIA KHAROTE B W.NO 01 KHAROTE 212 500 42.4 41.552 41.552 29.05.1991. 0 NO YES 
41 PAYAL DEVI W/O BALWAN SINGH HOTE W.NO 02 HOTE 254 500 50.8 49.784 2 51.784 05.04.1996 0 YES YES 
42 NEELAM DEVI W/O KARAN SINGH HOTE W.NO 02 HOTE 249 500 49.8 48.804 48.804 14.02.1999. 0 NO YES 
43 SNEH LATA W/O GANDHARB SINGH HOTE W.NO 02 HOTE 217 500 43.4 42.532 42.532 14.03.1991 0 NO YES 
44 RIMPY DEVI W/O NARINDER SINGH HOTE W.NO 02 HOTE 207 500 41.4 40.572 40.572 14.04.1991. 0 NO YES 
45 JYOTI RANI W/O GULSHAN SINGH HOTE W.NO 02 HOTE 200 500 40 39.2 39.2 16.04.1996 0 NO YES 
46 NEHA DEVI W/O PINJU SINGH HOTE W.NO 02 HOTE 187 500 37.4 36.652 36.652 15.04.1994. 0 NO YES 
47 SHALLU SHARMA W/O SACHIN MEHTA PATEL NAGAR D W.NO 15 PATEL NAGAR 290 500 58 56.84 56.84 11.03.1989. 0 NO YES 
48 KIRAN JYOTI W/O ANIL KUMAR PATEL NAGAR D W.NO 15 PATEL NAGAR 202 500 40.4 39.592 39.592 15-05-1985 0 YES
49 BANDANA SHARMA W/O JEEWAN SHARMA PATEL NAGAR D W.NO 15 PATEL NAGAR 196 500 39.2 38.416 38.416 26.04.1988. 0 NO YES 
50 SHALLU DEVI D/O KULDEEP RAJ PATTI W.NO 03 MAHA 221 500 44.2 43.316 43.316 05.03.2003. 0 NO NO
51 LAXMI DEVI W/O CHAIN SINGH MAHA W.NO4 MAHA 319 500 63.8 62.524 62.524 10.06.1993 0 NO YES 
52 POOJA SOTRA W/O NEERAJ KUMAR MAHA W.NO 4 MAHA 251 500 50.2 49.196 49.196 28.08.1998. 0 NO YES 
53 DALJEET KOUR W/O MANMOHAN SINGH SAWANCHAK W.NO 14 WAR NO 14 KATHUA 185 500 37 36.26 36.26 28.08.1994. 0 NO YES 
54 BANDHANA DEVI D/O JANAK SINGH RAKHEY W.NO 05 DILWAN 266 500 53.2 52.136 2 54.136 28.01.1998. 0 YES NO
55 SONIA DEVI D/O KHEM RAJ RAKHEY W.NO 05 DILWAN 209 500 41.8 40.964 40.964 21.01.2003 0 NO NO
56 SUNITA DEVI W/O PARVEEN SINGH JAMALPUR W.NO 03 KHANYARA 224 500 44.8 43.904 43.904 24.03.1997 0 NO YES 
57 SUSHMA DEVI W/O THURU RAM JAMALPUR W.NO 3 KHANYARA 214 500 42.8 41.944 41.944 25-03-1996 NO NO
58 POONAM Manhas w/o Manjeet singh khanyara W.NO 02 KHANYARA 808 1300 62.15384615 60.91076923 15.12.1995. 0 NO YES 0
59 TINKA DEVI D/O RAGHUBIR SINGH KHANYARA W.NO 02 KHANYARA 275 500 55 53.9 23.07.1999. 0 NO NO 0
60 ANSHU DEVI W/O RAVINDER SINGH KHANYARA W.NO 02 KHANYARA 274 500 54.8 53.704 03.12.2003. 0 NO YES 
61 SUNITA DEVI W/O GOUTAM PAL KHOKHYAL A W.NO 06 KHOKHYAL 199 500 39.8 39.004 2 41.004 05.03.1987. 0 YES YES 
62 LALITA DEVI W/O BALBIR SINGH KHOKHYAL A W.NO 06 KHOKHYAL 226 650 34.76 34.07 34.07 18.02.1987. 0 NO YES 
63 RAJANI DEVI W/O GURCHARAN KUMAR CHAK KIRPAL A W.NO05 KHOKHYAL 218 500 43.6 42.728 42.728 25.03.1994 0 NO YES 
64 MUNISHA DEVI D/O SUBASH CHANDER CHAK KIRPAL A W.NO 05 KHOKHYAL 185 500 37 36.26 36.26 06.03.1998. 0 NO NO
65 SAPNA BALA W/O DALIP KUMAR LOGATE A WNO4 LOGATE 300 500 60 58.8 58.8 5/10/1994 NO NO
66 SHIFALI GUPTA W/O ANIL GUPTA LOGATE A WNO 4 LOGATE 276 500 55.2 54.096 54.096 27-11-1987 NO NO
67 POOJA KASWALIA W/O SUBASH CHANDER CHAK RAM CHAND WNO 8 LOGATE 253 500 50.6 49.588 49.588 10/10/1989 NO NO
68 RADHIKA DEVI D/O MANGAT RAM KALIBARI B WNO 2 CHAK SONA NUPA 226 500 45.2 44.296 44.296 1/1/2002 YES NO
69 MADHU DEVI W/O ASHWANI KUMAR DOMEDI WNO 3 JAKHBAR 213 500 42.6 41.748 41.748 1/9/1990 NO YES
70 SUSHMA RANI W/O SULEKH CHAND DOMEDI WNO 3 JAKHBAR 197 500 39.4 38.612 38.612 15-11-1986 NO YES
71 DEEPIKA DEVI W/O ASHWANI KUMARI DOMEDI WNO 3 JAKHBAR 8TH PASS 2 5/10/1991 YES YES
72 KASHISH DEVI D/.O SURINDER KUMAR DOMEDI WNO 3 JAKHBAR 217 500 43.4 42.532 42.532 31-09-2005 NO NO UNDER AGE
73 KUMARI SHILPA D/O JAGDISH RAJ SHERPUR WNO 6 JAKHBAR 219 500 43.8 42.924 42.924 21-10-1991 NO NO
74 RUBY BALA D/O ROMESH LAL MANKE TALAB B WNO 1 CHAK DESA SINGH 411 500 82.2 80.556 80.556 8/5/2001 NO NO
75 RITA DEVI W/O PARMODH KUMAR MANKE TALAB B WNO 1 CHAK DESA SINGH 275 500 55 53.9 53.9 4/8/1990 NO YES
76 LAKSHAMI W/O VIRENDER SINGH CHAK DESA SINGH A WNO 4 CHAK DESA SINGH 376 700 53.71428571 52.64 52.63 28-10-1987 NO YES
77 NISHU BALA D/O MADHU SUDHAN CHAK DESA SINGH A WNO 4 CHAK DESA SINGH 250 500 50 49 49 15-09-1988 NO NO
78 MANJU BALA D/O YASH PAUL CHAK DESA SINGH A WNO 4 CHAK DESA SINGH 210 500 42 41.16 41.16 23-09-1998 NO NO
79 NEHA SHARMA W/O RIMPE SHARMA MAROLI A WNO 6 MEHTABPUR 418 500 83.6 81.928 81.928 17-09-1996 YES NO YES
80 NISHA KUMARI W/O PAWAN SUMBRIA GAITERWAN WNO 5 MEHTABPUR 219 500 43.8 42.924 42.924 12/10/1992 NO YES
81 RENU BALA W/O DEEPAK SINGH GAITERWAN WNO 5 MEHTABPUR 214 500 42.8 41.944 41.944 29-08-1988 NO YES
82 SEEMA KUMARI W/O SANDEEP KUMAR GAITERWAN WNO 5 MEHTABPUR 356 850 41.88235294 41.04470588 41.04470588 15-01-1988 NO YES Oot of ward
83 SARVJEET KAUR W/O JOGINDER SINGH PRITHICHAK WNO 2 CHAK GADHADAR 481 950 50.63157895 49.61894737 49.61894737 22-04-1994 NO YES
84 ROSHU DEVI D/O P.R KALOTRA PRITHICHAK WNO 2 CHAK GADHADAR 241 500 48.2 47.236 47.236 23-01-2000 NO NO
85 NEENA DEVI W/O JASWANT KUMAR PRITHICHAK WNO 2 CHAK GADHADAR 235 500 47 46.06 46.06 14-04-1997 NO YES
86 VISHALI SHARMA W/O Sushil Sharma JANGLOTE B WNO 5 JANGLOTE SOUTH 350 500 70 68.6 68.6 11/7/1998 NO YES
87 POONAM RANI W/O MUNISH KUMAR KANGRIAL WNO 5 MIRPUR RAM 400 850 47.05882353 46.11764706 46.11764706 9/10/1990 NO YES
88 SILZA RAJPUT W/O LAL SINGH KUMRI WNO 5 KATHERA 262 500 52.4 51.352 51.352 30-6-1994 NO YES
89 MANISHA RANI D/O SHIV DEV JANGLOTE A WNO 2 JANGLOTE SOUTH 80 80 13-01-2001 NO NO
90 POOJA DEVI D/O SAGAR CHAND JANGLOTE A WNO 2 JANGLOTE SOUTH 197 500 39.4 38.612 38.612 15-03-1996 NO NO
91 SAVITA KATAL W/O RAJODH SINGH JANGLOTE A WNO2 JANGLOTE west 492 850 57.88235294 56.72470588 56.72470588 24-04-1987 NO YES out of Panchayat
92 SARABJIT KAUR W/O MALKEET SINGH GANDAYAL WNO 1 GANDAYAL 985 1300 75.76923077 74.25384615 74.25384615 18-05-1995 NO YES
93 INDU BALA W/O MUNISH KUMAR GANDAYAL WNO 1 GANDAYAL 440 650 67.69230769 66.33846154 66.33846154 7/12/1998 NO YES
94 SHIAN BEGUM W/O ZAKIR HUSSAIN SERIKOTLA WNO 6 SAHAR 304 500 60.8 59.584 59.584 3/2/2000 YES YES 
95 VEENA DEVI W/O BALBIR SINGH SERIKOTLA WNO 6 SAHAR 227 500 45.4 44.492 2 46.492 27-09-1986 NO YES 
96 RAMA DEVI W/O VICKEY PATHANIA SERIKOTLA WNO 6 SAHAR 224 500 44.8 43.904 43.904 4/5/1989 NO YES 
97 RAJNI DEVI W/O PAWAN SINGH SERIKOTLA WNO 6 SAHAR 193 500 38.6 37.828 37.828 3/12/1993 NO YES 
98 BHARTI DEVI D/O JAGAN LAL RAPPER WNO 2 TARAF BHAJWAL 349 500 69.8 68.404 68.404 20-03-2000 NO NO
99 AMAN KUMARI W/O DALJEET KUMAR RAPPER WNO 2 TARAF BHAJWAL 342 650 52.61538462 51.56307692 51.56307692 12/1/1997 NO YES 
100 SHIVANI D/O SUBASH RAPPER WNO 2 TARAF BHAJWAL 250 500 50 49 2 51 19-11-2000 YES YES
101 NISHA DEVI D/O PARSHOTAM LAL RAPPER WNO 2 TARAF BHAJWAL 210 500 42 41.16 41.16 1/5/1997 NO NO
102 POOJA DEVI W/O DOULAT RAM RAPPER WNO 2 TARAF BHAJWAL 201 500 40.2 39.396 39.396 13-04-1996 NO YES
103 MANISHA DEVI W/O RINKU KUMAR RAPPER WNO 2 TARAF BHAJWAL 199 500 39.8 39.004 39.004 15-06-1997 NO YES
104 HEENA DEVI D/O ASHOK KUMAR RAPPER WNO 2 TARAF BHAJWAL 190 500 37.24 6/9/2005 NO NO UNDER AGE
105 RUBY RANI W/O VARUN SINGH JAGATPUR WNO 3 JAGATPUR 509 850 59.88235294 58.68470588 2 60.68470588 22-10-1989 YES YES
106 RADHU DEVI W/O ROHIT KUMAR JAGATPUR WNO 3 JAGATPUR 215 500 43 42.14 42.14 5/10/1999 NO YES
107 SHEVALI DEVI D/O OMKAR CHAND JAGATPUR WNO 3 JAGATPUR 284 500 27.52941176 55.664 55.664 18-08-1995 NO NO

sno 1    Residence certificate enclosed without Despatch No. of EO office MC lakhanpur  and not Countersigned by ACR The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned  SDM/ACR as per Govt.Order No.103-JK(SWD) of 2023 dated 28.04.2023.
sno 4,6,10,13,16,19,20,21,23,24,25,26,27,28,47,48,49,53     The residence proof certificate issued by C.E.O, MC, Kathua  and notcountersigned by ACR does not clearly define the residence of the applicant. The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned
SDM/ACR as per Govt.Order No.103-JK(SWD) of 2023 dated 28.04.2023.
sno 45,46,50,52,56,60,105     The residence proof certificate issued by BDO Keerian Gandyal and not countersigned by ACR does not clearly define the residence of the applicant. The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned  SDM/ACR as per
Govt.Order No.103-JK(SWD) of 2023 dated 28.04.2023.
sno 63,87,102,103       The residence proof certificate issued by BDO Nagri and not countersigned by ACR does not clearly define the residence of the applicant. The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned  SDM/ACR as per Govt.Order No.103-
JK(SWD) of 2023 dated 28.04.2023.

sno  31,33,38,39,40,54,65,68,80,85,94 The residence proof certificate issued by BDO Kathua and not countersigned by ACR does not clearly define the residence of the applicant. The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned  SDM/ACR as per
Govt.Order No.103-JK(SWD) of 2023 dated 28.04.2023.
sno 34,76        The residence proof certificate not enclosed.The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned  SDM/ACR as per Govt.Order No.103-JK(SWD) of 2023 dated 28.04.2023.
sno 7,8,9  The residence proof certificate issued by E.O, MC, Nagri and notcountersigned by ACR does not clearly define the residence of the applicant. The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned  SDM/ACR as per Govt.Order No.103-JK(SWD) of
2023 dated 28.04.2023.

sno 5,11,12,14,15,17,18,22,30,64,74,77,78,84,98,100,101,107  The applicant is unmarried and in compliance to Government Order No 103-JK(SWD) of 2023 dated 28/04/2023 Para ( iv (g) , her candidature is not considered
Annexure B

Provisional/Tentative Selection list of candidates with necessary particulars who have applied for the post of Sahayikas (AWH), vide Advt.  Notification No:-01 of 2023 Date:-13-05-2023 ANNEXURE-B
SNO NAME OF  NAME OF FATHER/ NAME OF AWC WARD NO NAME OF MARKS OBTAINED MAXIMUM  Percentage PERCENT  ADDITIONAL TOTAL POINTS D.O.B AS PER WHETHER WHETHER BELONGS WHETHER  REMARKS 

APPLICANT HUSBAND PANCHAYAT IN 10TH CLASS MARKS POINTS 2% POINTS ( CLMS 10+11) METRIC DIPLOMA / Graduate TO FAMILY OF MARRIED
MARKSHEET (yes/no) RETIRING AWW/AWH ( YES/NO )

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1 SEEMA DEVI W/O MINTU KUMAR WARD NO 7 LAKHANPUR WARD NO 7 LAKHANPUR WARD NO 7 LAKHANPUR 288 500 57.6 56.448 0 56.448 04.10.1989 0 No YES 
2 REKHA RANI W/O TARA SINGH KARROH WNO 2 KARROH 109 250 43.6 42.728 2 44.728 24-09-1988 YES YES
3 SUMAN BALA W/O MOHINDER PAUL NONAL WNO 7 JANDORE 325 850 38.23529412 37.47058824 2 39.47058824 12/3/1986 YES YES
4 REKHA DEVI W/O BALVIR SINGH WARD NO 3 A WARD NO 4 KATHUA WARD NO 4 KATHUA 513 850 60.35294118 59.14588235 0.02 59.16588235 08.01.1989 0 YES NO
5 RENU BALA W/O BHAGWAN DASS WARD NO 3 C WARD NO 4 KATHUA WARD NO 4 KATHUA 261 600 43.5 42.63 0.02 42.65 02.04.1986 0 YES YES 
6 DARSHNA DEVI W/O SHAM LAL VERMA WARD NO 9 NAGRI WARD NO 9 NAGRI WARD NO 9 NAGRI 259 500 51.8 50.764 50.764 18.11.1998 0 NO YES 
7 NEHA DEVI W/O DEVINDER MANHAS TARANAGAR B WARD NO 13 KATHUA WARD NO 13 KATHUA 318 500 63.6 62.328 62.328 01.06.1991 0 NO YES 
8 RAMANA KUMARI W/O VIJAY KKUMAR WARD NO 8 B WARD NO 8 KATHUA WARD NO 8 KATHUA 213 500 42.6 41.748 41.748 04.02.1988 0 NO YES 
9 POONAM DEVI W/O ARUN KUMAR WARD NO 9 A WARD NO 9 KATHUA WARD NO 9 KATHUA 332 650 51.07692308 50.05538462 50.05538462 10.03.1999 0 NO YES 
10 SUNITA KUMARI W/O PAWAN KUMAR WARD NO 12 B WARD NO 12 KATHUA WARD NO 12 KATHUA 217 500 43.4 42.532 42.532 30.03.1992. 0 NO YES 
11 SHABNAM W/O SOHAN LAL DHAKANAKA W.NO 05 BASANTPUR 739 1300 56.84615385 55.70923077 55.70923077 23.12.1995. 0 NO YES 
12 DALJEET KOUR W/O INDERJEET SINGH GOVINDSER B W.NO 5 GOVINDSER A 343 500 68.6 67.228 67.228 09.10.1996. 0 NO YES 
13 ANUJA KUMARI W/O KEHAR CHAND GOVINDSER A W.NO 7 GOVINDSER A 255 500 51 49.98 49.98 04.06.1987 0 NO YES 
14 ARTI DEVI W/O HITENDER SHARMA KHAROTE A W.NO 9 KHAROTE 239 500 47.8 46.844 46.844 05.02.1987. 0 NO YES 
15 ARTI DEVI W/O SWARAN KUMAR KHAROTE B W.NO 01 KHAROTE 231 500 46.2 45.276 45.276 16.08.1986. 0 NO YES 
16 PAYAL DEVI W/O BALWAN SINGH HOTE W.NO 02 HOTE 254 500 50.8 49.784 2 51.784 05.04.1996 0 YES YES 
17 SHALLU SHARMA W/O SACHIN MEHTA PATEL NAGAR D W.NO 15 PATEL NAGAR 290 500 58 56.84 56.84 11.03.1989. 0 NO YES 
18 SHALLU DEVI D/O KULDEEP RAJ PATTI W.NO 03 MAHA 221 500 44.2 43.316 43.316 05.03.2003. 0 NO NO
19 LAXMI DEVI W/O CHAIN SINGH MAHA W.NO4 MAHA 319 500 63.8 62.524 62.524 10.06.1993 0 NO YES 
20 DALJEET KOUR W/O MANMOHAN SINGH SAWANCHAK W.NO 14 WAR NO 14 KATHUA 185 500 37 36.26 36.26 28.08.1994. 0 NO YES 
21 BANDHANA DEVI D/O JANAK SINGH RAKHEY W.NO 05 DILWAN 266 500 53.2 52.136 2 54.136 28.01.1998. 0 YES NO
22 SUNITA DEVI W/O PARVEEN SINGH JAMALPUR W.NO 03 KHANYARA 224 500 44.8 43.904 43.904 24.03.1997 0 NO YES 
23 POONAM Manhas w/o Manjeet singh khanyara W.NO 02 KHANYARA 808 1300 62.15384615 60.91076923 15.12.1995. 0 NO YES 
24 SUNITA DEVI W/O GOUTAM PAL KHOKHYAL A W.NO 06 KHOKHYAL 199 500 39.8 39.004 2 41.004 05.03.1987. 0 YES YES 
25 RAJANI DEVI W/O GURCHARAN KUMAR CHAK KIRPAL A W.NO05 KHOKHYAL 218 500 43.6 42.728 42.728 25.03.1994 0 NO YES 
26 SAPNA BALA W/O DALIP KUMAR LOGATE A WNO4 LOGATE 300 500 60 58.8 58.8 5/10/1994 NO NO
27 POOJA KASWALIA W/O SUBASH CHANDER CHAK RAM CHAND WNO 8 LOGATE 253 500 50.6 49.588 49.588 10/10/1989 NO NO
28 RADHIKA DEVI D/O MANGAT RAM KALIBARI B WNO 2 CHAK SONA NUPA 226 500 45.2 44.296 44.296 1/1/2002 YES NO
29 MADHU DEVI W/O ASHWANI KUMAR DOMEDI WNO 3 JAKHBAR 213 500 42.6 41.748 41.748 1/9/1990 NO YES
30 KUMARI SHILPA D/O JAGDISH RAJ SHERPUR WNO 6 JAKHBAR 219 500 43.8 42.924 42.924 21-10-1991 NO NO
31 RITA DEVI W/O PARMODH KUMAR MANKE TALAB B WNO 1 CHAK DESA SINGH 275 500 55 53.9 53.9 4/8/1990 NO YES
32 LAKSHAMI W/O VIRENDER SINGH CHAK DESA SINGH A WNO 4 CHAK DESA SINGH 376 700 53.71428571 52.64 52.64 28-10-1987 NO YES
33 NEHA SHARMA W/O RIMPE SHARMA MAROLI A WNO 6 MEHTABPUR 418 500 83.6 81.928 81.928 17-09-1996 YES NO YES
34 RENU BALA W/O DEEPAK SINGH GAITERWAN WNO 5 MEHTABPUR 214 500 42.8 41.944 41.944 29-08-1988 NO YES
35 SARVJEET KAUR W/O JOGINDER SINGH PRITHICHAK WNO 2 CHAK GADHADAR 481 950 50.63157895 49.61894737 49.61894737 22-04-1994 NO YES
36 VISHALI SHARMA W/O Sushil Sharma JANGLOTE B WNO 5 JANGLOTE SOUTH 350 500 70 68.6 68.6 11/7/1998 NO YES
37 POONAM RANI W/O MUNISH KUMAR KANGRIAL WNO 5 MIRPUR RAM 400 850 47.05882353 46.11764706 46.11764706 9/10/1990 NO YES
38 SILZA RAJPUT W/O LAL SINGH KUMRI WNO 5 KATHERA 262 500 52.4 51.352 51.352 30-6-1994 NO YES
39 MANISHA RANI D/O SHIV DEV JANGLOTE A WNO 2 JANGLOTE SOUTH 80 80 13-01-2001 NO NO
40 SARABJIT KAUR W/O MALKEET SINGH GANDAYAL WNO 1 GANDAYAL 985 1300 75.76923077 74.25384615 74.25384615 18-05-1995 NO YES
41 SHIAN BEGUM W/O ZAKIR HUSSAIN SERIKOTLA WNO 6 SAHAR 304 500 60.8 59.584 59.584 3/2/2000 YES YES 
42 AMAN KUMARI W/O DALJEET KUMAR RAPPER WNO 2 TARAF BHAJWAL 342 650 52.61538462 51.56307692 51.56307692 12/1/1997 NO YES 
43 RUBY RANI W/O VARUN SINGH JAGATPUR WNO 3 JAGATPUR 509 850 59.88235294 58.68470588 2 60.68470588 22-10-1989 YES YES
sno 1    Residence certificate enclosed without Despatch No. of EO office MC lakhanpur  and not Countersigned by ACR The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned  SDM/ACR as per Govt.Order No.103-JK(SWD) of 2023 dated 28.04.2023.
sno 4,8,9,10,17,20     The residence proof certificate issued by C.E.O, MC, Kathua  and notcountersigned by ACR does not clearly define the residence of the applicant. The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned  SDM/ACR as per Govt.Order No.103-
JK(SWD) of 2023 dated 28.04.2023.
sno 18, 22,43     The residence proof certificate issued by BDO Keerian Gandyal and not countersigned by ACR does not clearly define the residence of the applicant. The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned  SDM/ACR as per Govt.Order No.103-
JK(SWD) of 2023 dated 28.04.2023.
sno 25, 37        The residence proof certificate issued by BDO Nagri and not countersigned by ACR does not clearly define the residence of the applicant. The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned  SDM/ACR as per Govt.Order No.103-JK(SWD) of
2023 dated 28.04.2023.
12,13,15,21,26,28,41       The residence proof certificate issued by BDO Kathua and not countersigned by ACR does not clearly define the residence of the applicant. The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned  SDM/ACR as per Govt.Order No.103-

JK(SWD) of 2023 dated 28.04.2023.
sno 5,14,32        The residence proof certificate not enclosed.The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned  SDM/ACR as per Govt.Order No.103-JK(SWD) of 2023 dated 28.04.2023.
sno 6  The residence proof certificate issued by E.O, MC, Nagri and notcountersigned by ACR does not clearly define the residence of the applicant. The candidature of the applicant shall be accepted only on the production of residence proof clearly certifying  the Ward of residence with in 10 days from the date of publication of this list from the concerned  SDM/ACR as per Govt.Order No.103-JK(SWD) of 2023
dated 28.04.2023.

OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER POSHAN KATHUA
{Member-Secretary Selection Committee for Sahayikas (AWHs)}


